## Air Temp North America, Inc. CEO featured in CEOcast interview.



MIAMI, FLORIDA. --(BUSINESS WIRE)-- April 11, 2007. Jorge A. Habib, Chief Executive Officer of Air Temp North America, Inc. (the "Company") (Pink Sheets: ATPN), recently spoke with CEOcast.

During the interview, Mr. Habib updated the investment community on several topics, including the Company's recent contract awards and plans to grow the Company.

To hear the interview in its entirety, visit <a href="www.ceocast.com">www.ceocast.com</a>. Go to the upper left corner, and click on "Log in HERE". Then fill in your name and e-mail address. And make up a password. Drop down and click on "Finish" and you're good to go. You can use our "Interview Archive" section that is located below the "Sign In" area. You can look up companies by name (such as Air Temp North America), by stock symbol (such as ATPN), or by sector.

## **About Air Temp North America**

Air Temp North America, Inc. through its operating subsidiary, Air Temp de Mexico, designs, produces and markets systems and components of air conditioning, ventilation and heat exchangers for the automotive industry. Its clients include many of the world's largest automotive companies.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

The interview to which this press release refers includes, or may include, forward-looking statements, such as statements regarding the growth and profitability and growth strategy in the industry in which the Company operates. These forward-looking statements are subject to other risks and uncertainties. The Company assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changes in risks, uncertainties or assumptions underlying or affecting such statements, or for prospective events that may have a retroactive effect.

## Contact:

Carlos Cisneros Air Temp North America, Inc. Tel. (305) 421-6311

Press Release 1